

øITEM NO.77

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 89 OF 2007

AFROZ JAHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee,interim
stay,AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP No.4319 of 2007 be listed before the
Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar