

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP No. 4319 In TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 89 OF 2007

AFROZ JAHAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to amend the memo or parties)  
(With office report dt. 26.7.2007)

Date: 22/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Gupta,Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankul Raj,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Cr1.MP No. 4319 is allowed.

Corrected memo parties may be filed within two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master