

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 89 OF 2007

AFROZ JAHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim stay, exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and c/delay in filing process fee and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and directions and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Ad.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced orders of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of Non-Reportable signed order placed on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Non-Reportable signed order placed on the file)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master